With regard to the above captioned subject matter, we would like to inform that M/s. Akash Infra-Projects 
Limited has received a work order on today on 25/09/2025 from the Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Roads and Building Department, Mahesana, amounting to Rs. 43,44,70,699.96/- (Rupees Forty Three 
Crore Forty Four Lakhs Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Ninety Six Only) for 
Widening, Strengthening and Resurfacing of various roads as and when required or in Emergency under 
R. & B. Mehsana (Annual Rate Basis) G. Mehsana. 

A Copy of work order is attached herewith. 

Kindly take the same on your records.